

Sessions Case no-103 of 2019

CNR-WBUD01-000350-2019

JO Code: WB00874

08/10.01.2022:

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

All accused person on court bail are absent.

Ld. PP-in-charge files hazira. CS witness did not turn up today.

In view of the resolution dated 03.01.2022 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to outbreak of the COVID-19 (Omicron), no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Prosecution to take steps regarding issuance of summons.

To 29.04.2022 for evidence of CSW-1.

Dictd. by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Raiganj.in charge

ADJ, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur(I/C)