

WBUD010003502019



287

Sessions Case/103/2019 ITAHAR
Lila Rani Mandal Vs. Serajul Haque

14/23.02.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

The Seventy accused on court bail are present and filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Lila Rani Mandal (CSW-1).

By filing a petition Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that accused **Sisir Thokdar** has passed away and prayed for call for death report.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

SR is received in respect of CSW-1 after due service. Let it be kept with the record.

Witness released without being examined.

Let the death report in respect of accused **Sisir Thokdar** be called for from the concern PS.

To 18.04.2024 for death report in respect of accused Sisir Thokdar and appearance.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No- **79**

Date- **23.02.2024**

Copy forwarded for necessary compliance to:
1) I/C Itahar PS.

